MIAMI-DADE COUNTY
PRODUCT CONTROL SECTION

11805 SW 26 Street, Room 208

DEPARTMENT OF REGULATORY AND ECONOMIC RESOURCES (RER) Miami, Florida 33175-2474
BOARD AND CODE ADMINISTRATION DIVISION T (786)315-2590  F (786) 315-2599
NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE (NOA) www.miamidade.gov/building
Air Balance, a division of Mestek, Inc.

450 Riverside Drive

Wyalusing, PA 18853

ScopPE: This NOA is being issued under the applicable rules and regulations governing the use of
construction materials. The documentation submitted has been reviewed and accepted by Miami-Dade
County RER-Product Control Section to be used in Miami Dade County and other areas where allowed by
the Authority Having Jurisdiction (AHJ).

This NOA shall not be valid after the expiration date stated below. The Miami-Dade County Product Control
Section (In Miami Dade County) and/or the AHJ (in areas other than Miami Dade County) reserve the right
to have this product or material tested for quality assurance purposes. If this product or material fails to
perform in the accepted manner, the manufacturer will incur the expense of such testing and the AHJ may
immediately revoke, modify, or suspend the use of such product or material within their jurisdiction. RER
reserves the right to revoke this acceptance if it is determined by Miami-Dade County Product Control Section
that this product or material fails to meet the requirements of the applicable building code.

This product is approved as described herein and has been designed to comply with the Florida Building
Code, including the High Velocity Hurricane Zone.

DESCRIPTION: Model A320 6” Aluminum Louver System (Dp + 180.0 psf)
P

APPROVAL DOCUMENT: Drawing No. 1465, titled “A320 Louver System”, sheets 1 through 15 of 15,
dated 12/02/05, with revision D1 dated 04/18/23, prepared by W. W. Schaefer Engineering & Consulting,
P.A., signed and sealed by Warren. W. Schaefer, P.E., bearing the Miami-Dade County Product Control
Revision stamp with the Notice of Acceptance number and expiration date by the Miami-Dade County
Product Control Section.

MISSILE IMPACT RATING: Large and Small Missile Impact Resistant

LLABELING: A permanent label with the manufacturer's name or logo, manufacturing plant’s city, state,
model/ series, and the statement reading: "Miami-Dade County Product Control Approved", is to be located
on each unit.

RENEWAL of this NOA shall be considered after a renewal application has been filed and there has been
no change in the applicable building code negatively affecting the performance of this product.
TERMINATION of this NOA will occur after the expiration date or if there has been a revision or change
in the materials, use, and/or manufacture of the product or process. Misuse of this NOA as an endorsement
of any product, for sales, advertising or any other purposes shall automatically terminate this NOA. Failure
to comply with any section of this NOA shall be cause for termination and removal of NOA.
ADVERTISEMENT: The NOA number preceded by the words Miami-Dade County, Florida, and followed
by the expiration date may be displayed in advertising literature. If any portion of the NOA is displayed, then
it shall be done in its entirety.

INSPECTION: A copy of this entire NOA shall be provided to the user by the manufacturer or its
distributors and shall be available for inspection at the job site at the request of the Building Official.

This NOA revises NOA No. 23-0426.04 and consists of this page 1 and evidence pages E-1, E-2 and E-3,
as well as approval document mentioned above.

The submitted documentation was reviewed by Helmy A. Makar, P.E., ML.S.

y W NOA No. 23-0713.06
MIAMF-DADE COUNTY ‘é /4 /e Expiration Date: 04/22/2029

APPROVED
0§ / )7 / 2517 Approval Date: 08/17/2023
Page 1



Air Balance, a division of Mestek, Inc.

1. EVIDENCE SUBMITTED UNDER PREVIOUS NOA'’s
A. DRAWINGS
1. Manufacturer's die drawings and sections.
(Submitted under NOA No. 05-1206.03)
2. Drawing No. 1465, titled “A320 Louver System”, sheets 1 through 15 of 15, dated
04/03/03, with revision C1 dated 02/26/19, prepared by W. W. Schaefer Engineering &
Consulting, P.A., signed and sealed by Warren. W. Schaefer, P.E.
(Submitted under NOA No. 19-0306.04)
B. TESTS

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE: EVIDENCE SUBMITTED

1. Test reports on: 1) Uniform Static Air Pressure Test, Loading per FBC, TAS 202-94
2) Large Missile Impact Test per FBC, TAS 201-94
3) Cyclic Wind Pressure Loading per FBC, TAS 203-94
along with marked-up drawings and installation diagram of an EA-64 Louver,
prepared by Intertek, Test Report No. J3223.01-109-18, dated 02/26/19, signed and
sealed by Daniel C. Culbert, P.E.
(Submitted under NOA No. 19-0306.04)

Test Report
HTL 0198-0508-03

2

3 HTL.0198-0618-03
4. HTL 0198-0804-03
>, HTL 0198-0508-03
6 HTL 0198-0804-03
7 HTL 0198-0324-03
8. HTL 0198-0324-03
9. HTL 0198-0324-03
10.  HTL 0198-0324-03
11.  HTL 0198-0128-03
12.  HTL 0198-0508-03
13. HTL 0198-0324-03
14.  HTL 0198-0324-03

Test Standard

TAS 201,202 & 203
TAS 201, 202 & 203
TAS 201, 202 & 203
TAS 201, 202 & 203
TAS 201, 202 & 203
TAS 201, 202 & 203
TAS 201, 202 & 203
TAS 201, 202 & 203
TAS 201, 202 & 203
TAS 201, 202 & 203
TAS 202

TAS 202

TAS 201 & 203

Test Date

05/15-10/03
06/06-25/03
08/06-08/03
05/08-13/03
08/08-11/03
03/24-26/03
03/24-04/16
03/24-24/03
03/25-04/21
02/10-04/21
05/13-13/03
03/27-27/03
03/24-04/21

Signature
Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.

Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.
Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.
Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.
Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.
Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.
Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.
Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.
Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.
Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.
Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.
Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.
Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.

15. HTL G198-0101-05 TAS 201,202 & 203 02/15/05 Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.
16. AWV/AUI-011-02.01 TAS 100 (A)-95  05/13/08 Duc T. Nguyen, P.E.
17.  ATI45720.03-122-18 TAS 100 (A)-95  01/16/09  Joseph A. Reed, P.E.

(Submitted under NOA No. 08-1224.01)

)/MMM

elmy A. Makar, P.E., M.S.

Product Control Section Supervisor
NOA No. 23-0713.06

Expiration Date: 04/22/2029
Approval Date: 08/17/2023




Air Balance, a division of Mestek, Inc.

[\®]

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE: EVIDENCE SUBMITTED

EVIDENCE SUBMITTED UNDER PREVIOUS NOA’s (CONTINUED)
CALCULATIONS
1. Anchoring calculations dated 02/26/19, prepared by W.W. Schaefer Engineering &
Consulting, P.A., signed and sealed by Warren W. Schaefer, P.E.
(Submitted under NOA No. 19-0306.04)

QUALITY ASSURANCE
1. Miami-Dade Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources (RER)

MATERIAL CERTIFICATIONS
1. None.

STATEMENTS

1. Statement letter of code conformance to the FBC 6™ Edition (2017) and FBC 7t
Edition (2020), dated 06/03/20, issued by W.W. Schaefer Engineering & Consulting,
P.A., signed and sealed by Warren W. Schaefer, P.E.
(Submitted under NOA No. 20-0622.23)

2. Statement letter of no financial interest, dated 02/26/19, issued by W.W. Schaefer
Engineering & Consulting, P.A., signed and sealed by Warren W. Schaefer, P.E.
(Submitted under NOA No. 19-0306.04)

OTHERS

1. Notice of Acceptance No. 19-0306.04, issued to Air Balance, a division of Mestek,
Inc. for their Model A320 6” Aluminum Louver System (Dp £180.0 psf), approved on
04/25/19 and expiring on 04/22/24.

EVIDENCE SUBMITTED UNDER PREVIOUS NOA#23-0426.04

DRAWINGS

1. Drawing No. 1465 titled “A320 6” Louver System”, sheets 1 through 15 of 15, dated
12/02/05, with revision D1 dated 04/18/23, prepared by W. W. Schaefer Engineering
& Consulting, P.A., signed and sealed by Warren. W. Schaefer, P.E.

TESTS
1. None.

CALCULATIONS
1. None.

QUALITY ASSURANCE
1. Miami-Dade Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources (RER)

MATERIAL CERTIFICATIONS

1. None. }/(/&)4 W%

my A. Makar, P.E., ML.S.

Product Control Section Supervisor
NOA No. 23-0713.06

Expiration Date: 04/22/2029
Approval Date: 08/17/2023



Air Balance, a division of Mestek, Inc.

8

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE: EVIDENCE SUBMITTED

STATEMENTS
1. None.

OTHERS

1. Notice of Acceptance No. 20-0622.23, issued to Air Balance, a division of Mestek,
Inc. for their Model A320 6” Aluminum Louver System (Dp % 180.0 psf) approved on
08/27/20 and expiring on 04/22/24.

NEW EVIDENCE SUBMITTED
DRAWINGS
1. None.

TESTS
1. None.

CALCULATIONS
1. None.

QUALITY ASSURANCE
1. Miami-Dade County Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources (RER)

MATERIAL CERTIFICATIONS
1. None.

STATEMENTS

1. Statement letter of code conformance to the FBC 7t Edition (2020) and FBC 8" Edition
(2023), dated 07/01/23, issued by W.W. Schaefer Engineering & Consulting, P.A., signed
and sealed by Warren W. Schaefer, P.E.

He ) Mg

Melmy A. Makar, P.E., M.S.
Product Control Section Supervisor
NOA No. 23-0713.06

Expiration Date: 04/22/2029
Approval Date: 08/17/2023



FASTENER SCHEDULE

(3) SUBSTRATE MINIMUM
EMBEDMENT

ANCHOR TYPE MINIMUM

EDGE DIST.

60" MAX.
(REF. LOAD TABLES)

Al
Z

A2Y K
4 N7

6”

h
<
<

96" MAX.
(REF. LOAD TABLES)

B 6 ”»
MAX.

N

(3INO. 10 S.S. SCREW WwooD 1.3/8" 3/4"

()NO. 10 SELF TAP SCREW |METAL STUD OR STEEL| FULL 3/4 L

(1)1/4" CONCRETE SCREW C90 CONCR. BLOCK 11/4 21/7

(1)1/4" CONCRETE SCREW CONCRETE 11/2" 2"

@1/4” BOLT

PANEL\ 4

J

FULL

STEEL OR METAL STUD 3/4

! rur |

(49 3/8" SLEEVE ANCHOR CONCRETE 21/2" 21/77

I (3/8" BOLT STEEL FULL 3/4"

(1) CONCRETE SCREWS SHALL BE ELCO ULTRACONS (C.S.), ELCO CRETE—FLEX

(S.S.) OR HILTI KWIK—CON Il (C.S OR S.S.).

! i |

(2) BOLT SHALL BE MIN. A307 GALVANIZED OR 304 S.S. (Fv = 10,000 PSI MIN.)

(3) WOOD SCREWS SHALL HAVE MIN. YIELD STRENGTH OF Fyb = 80,000 PSI

ON SHEET 3 FOR

(4) SLEEVE ANCHORS MAY BE GALVANIZED OR S.S. RAMSET RED HEAD DYNABOLTS

BB

SEE PANEL LOAD TABLE
REQUIRED CLIP SPACING

OR POWERS RAWL POWER BOLT.

(5) SEE GENERAL NOTES FOR SUBSTRATE REQUIREMENTS.

(6) SELF TAPPING SCREWS SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT MIN. SAE GRADE 2
STEEL OR MIN. ALLOY GROUP 1, 2 & 3 CONDITION "A” STAINLESS STEEL.

|

—6" MAX.

CORNER & BLADE END CONSTRUCTION

LIMITED

BLADE TO JAMB:

WELDED CONbITION: .BLADE END BUTTS TO JAMB, IS WELDED

WITH ONE 1/8" X 5" WELD AND SCREWED TO JAMB WITH WITH

6" MAX. Z /
0 _ 5 1

2 NO. 8 X 3/4" S.S. SMS SCREWS THROUGH JAMB AND INTO

JAMB /!

BLADE SCREW SPLINES.

SCREWED CONDITION: BLADE END BUTTS TO JAMB & IS

SPLICE

SCREWED TO JAMB WITH TWO (2) 1/4-20 X 1 1/2" TYPE "F"

\UN

JAMB SPLICE

WHEN

SCREWS THROUGH JAMB AND INTO BLADE SCREW SPLINES.

WHEN

T

REQUIRED

HEAD TO JAMB: HEAD FRAME IS SQUARE CUT, BUTTED AND

FOR

JOINED TO. JAMB WITH ONE 1/8" X 5" WELD AND 2 NO. 8 X REQUIRED

3/4" S.S. SMS SCREWS THROUGH JAMB AND INTO HEADER

STACKING

FOR

SCREW SPLINES.

STACKING

(SEE

SILL TO JAMB: SIDE JAMB BUTTS TO SILL AND IS JOINED TO SILL
(SEE SECTION

SECTION

WITH THREE(3) 1/8" X 1" WELDS AND 2 NO. 8 X 3/4" S.S.

SMS SCREWS THROUGH SILL AND INTO JAMB SCREW SPLINES. A1/4 FOR g

L.

A1/4 FOR i

ON SHEET 3 FOR

DETAIL).

DETAIL).

GENERAL NOTES: SPLICE

SPLICE

SEE PANEL LOAD TABLE
REQUIRED CLIP SPACING

1. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PERMIT HOLDER TO | QCATION TO

LOCATION

VERIFY THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE EXISTING

STRUCTURE TO SUPPORT THE LOADS SUPERMPOSED BY THE Bt BETWEEN

TO BE

LOUVERS. BLADES.

[

BETWEEN

/{

2. THESE LOUVER SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED & TESTED IN

BLADES.

i

d

(==}

SEE PANEL LOAD TABLE
ON SHEET 3 FOR

REQUIRED CLIP SPACING

—6" MAX.

—6" MAX.

|___BLADE SUPPORT

| ANGLE REQUIRED

[ WITH ALL LOUVER

—  PANELS HAVING

— A FRAME WIDTH

— GREATER THAN

—60". (SEE

—— SECTION "B” FOR

j==

——CONNECTION TO

ON SHEET 3 FOR

— LOUVER BLADES

SEE PANEL LOAD TABLE
REQUIRED CLIP SPACING

— & SILL)

[l

ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC) AND
PROTOCOLS TAS—100, 201, 202 & 203 INCLUDING HIGH
VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONES (HVHZ).
3. [EACH LOUVER ASSEMBLY SHALL BE PERMANENTLY (ABELED AS
FOLLOWS: AIR BALANCE INC.
WYALUSING, PA

oY%

INSTALLATION
CLIP (AT

4

EXTERIOR ELEVATION

Y,

INSTALLATION

6" MAX. J

SINGLE LOUVER PANEL WITHOUT

CLP (AT

MIAMI—DADE COUNTY PRODUCT CONTROL APPROVED
ALL CONCRETE SUBSTRATE SHALL BE MIN. 3000 PSI.
ALL WOOD SUBSTRATE SHALL BE MIN. G = 0.55 DENSITY.
ALL METAL STUD SUBSTRATE SHALL BE MIN. 16 GA. Fy = 33 ksi.
ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SUBSTRATE SHALL BE MIN. 12 GA. Fy = 36 ksi.
PANEL WIDTHS & HEIGHTS ARE LIMITED AS.SHOWN IN ELEVATIONS.
MULLED PANELS MAY BE HORIZONTALLY INSTALLED TO AN UNLIMITED NUMBER.
VERTICAL STACKING OF MULLED PANELS MAY OCCUR PROVIDING A STRUCTURAL
SUPPORT IS DESIGNED & INSTALLED BY OTHERS TO SUPPORT ALL LOADS
TRANSFERED FROM THE LOUVER ASSEMBLY (SINGLE PANELS MAY RUN TO
UNUIMITED HEIGHT PER ELEVATION IF NO MULLION EXISTS).

. MATERIALS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO STEEL SCREWS, THAT COME INTO CONTACT WITH OTHER
DISSIMILAR MATERIALS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF FLORIDA BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 20.
11. THIS SYSTEM HAS BEEN TESTED FOR WATER INFILTRATION RESISTANCE AND IS A WATER RESISTANT
SYSTEM WHEN THE LOUVER BLADE ENDS ARE SCREWED & WELDED AND THE DAMPER BLADE IS

ATTACHED TO THE LOUVER BLADES AS SHOWN IN SECTION "A2/4” (NOT RATED FOR WATER
RESISTANCE WHEN LOUVER BLADE ENDS ARE SCREW CONNECTED ONLY). THIS SYSTEM IS ALSO A
WATER RESISTANT SYSTEM WHEN THE AFD—20 DAMPER IS PLACED BEHIND THE LOUVER.

12. UNLESS THE DAMPER BLADE IS ATTACHED TO THE LOUVER BLADES OR THE AFD—20 DAMPER IS
PLACED BEHIND THE LOUVER, THE LOUVER IS TO BE INSTALLED IN A LOCATION WHERE THE ROOM
BEHIND THE LOUVER IS DESIGNED TO DRAIN WATER PENETRATING INTO THE ROOM, AND THE ROOM
WILL HOUSE WATER RESISTANT/WATER PROOF EQUIPMENT, COMPONENTS OR SUPPLIES.

13. ALL DETAILS OF SHEETS 10 THRU 15 MUST COMPLY WITH THE LOUVER DETAILS SHOWN ON
SHEETS 1 THRU 9. ANY DISCREPANCY IS CONTROLLED BY THE DETAILS ON SHEETS 1 THRU 8.

SIDES ONLY)

CuNOOs

BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE

SIDES ONLY)

NOTE: LOUVER PANELS MAY BE STACKED/SPLICED
VERTICALLY OR THE LOUVER PANEL MAY RUN VERTICALLY
TO INFINITE HEIGHT PROVIDING OPENING IS PROPERLY
DESIGNED BY OTHERS TO SUPPORT THE LOUVER PANELS.

INSTALLATION CLIPS
ARE NOT APPLICABLE

WHEN LOUVER IS

4 6" MAX.

EXTERIOR ELFVATION

SINGLE LOUVER PANEL WITH

BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE

NOTE: LOUVER PANELS MAY BE STACKED/SPLICED

VERTICALLY OR THE

THIS APPROVAL.

LOUVER PANEL MAY RUN VERTICALLY
TO INFINITE HEIGHT PROVIDING OPENING IS PROPERLY Q
DESIGNED BY OTHERS TO SUPPORT THE LOUVER PANEL\&
BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE IS CONTINUOUS FROM HEAD T X
SILL AND SPLICING OF THIS ANGLE IS, NQOT PART OF

st

°

O

44135

=
-
-
L]
==
-

GEN

SLEEVE MOUNTED

ALLOWABLE PRESSURES

\

[1Ga co
Accepunco o 25 -071 3. 0f =

PRODUCT REVISED

as complying with the Florida

Building Code
NOA-No. 23-0426.04

Ex&ir}ation Date: %54/22/2029
By: M M

Miami/-‘Dade Produc,t’Co)ﬂrol

CONDITIONS.

PRESSURES VARY WITH PANEL SIZE,
CLIP SPACING & MULLION CONDITIONS
& SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY THE
LESSER OF THE ALLOWABLE PRESSURE
FOR EACH OF THOSE APPUCABLE

SEE LOAD TABLES ON

[
N
R
N
Q
~
W
Q,%/..
A
No

THESE DRAWINGS ARE APPLICABLE ONLY TO THE PRODUCT
SPECIFIED. THEY MAY NOT BE USED FOR THE ASSEMBLY
AND/OR INSTALLATION OF ANY OTHER PRODUCT NOR MAY
THEY BE USED FOR RATIONAL AND/OR LOCAL APPROVAL
lOF ANY PRODUCT NOT PRODUCED BY THE MANUFACTURER

STATED _ON THESE_DRAWINGS.

SHEET 3 FOR ALLOWABLE PRESSURES.

ww.s. | 07/05/17
ww.s. | 02/26/19
ww.s. | 04/18/23

REVISION DESCRIPTION

NO.

Al | UPDATE TO CURENT STANDARDS | W.R.M.

B1 | MANUFACTURER NAME CHANGE
C1 | CHANGE CLIP SPACING

D1 | UPDATED NOTES

A320 6" LOUVER SYSTEM

, INC.

450 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
PA 18853

AIR BALANCE;
570—746—1888

A DIVISION OF MESTEK
WYALUSING,

MANUFACTURER

SCHAEFER ENGINEERING

& CONSULTING, P.A.
26376 NADIR ROAD; UNIT 309
PUNTA GORDA, FL 33983

PHONE: 5617443424

W. W.

O
N T CONSULTANTS

£

\

ui
o
O = %‘*
oixx |8
(X Py
..(gQ %
AN
Q \\\ é
W
WING NO. [R
1465 D
SHEET NO.
1 o 15




Y & PR | s
5 A7/ PANEL BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE I
"A” "g* nen i S REQUIRED WITH ALL
(REF. ELEVATIONS ON (REF. EL v e LOUVER PANELS HAVING |l
. ELEVATIONS ON (REF. ELEVATIONS ON 1l 3
SHEETS 1 & 2 & LOAD | SHEETS 1 & 2 & LOAD | SHEETS 1 & 2 & LOAD e A FRAME WIDTH GREATER
TABLES ON SHEET 3 FOR| TABLES ON SHEET 3 FOR| TABLES ON SHEET 3 FOR 7 —(D e THAN BO". (SEE SECTION
MAX. FRAME WIDTHS) MAX. FRAME WIDTHS) MAX. FRAME WIDTHS) q 7= N "B” FOR CONNECTION TO ||&
e o = LOUVER BLADES & SILL)
= )- L z
> /L i - 5
ATVYAY K EVEZY T z = i 12.5" MAX. O.C. &
ANANTL/ 6 A6 AT/ {—6" o = a :
P ~ : : | INSTALLATION I3
(7]
: ! ! . ]
‘\—SEE SECTION A1/4 ’ g
FOR SILL SECTION
) , EVISED 96” MAX WITH BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE TRSETA,E,L{;\TT'%F,C%PS c
Building e 60" MAX. WITHOUT BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE A N ver aoh .
/N 2 |[ l o %3;’ ‘0‘271? 06 EXTERIOR ELEVATION SLEEVE MOUNTED e
S = ' - H W, /é ’2< Zo0z9  HALF ROUND LOUVER PANEL Sun
~ % h ‘? (OTHER SHAPES APPLICABLE PER .-ég%w
=R L ¢ | APPROVED SHAPE TABLE) BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE REQUIRED Bno— %
= TZ i} WITH ALL LOUVER PANELS HAVING %‘; Wy
e Z13) | 6" MAX. | |- /CBY T A FRAME WIDTH GREATER THAN 203 .9
5 [ % ; ; za . AT 60”. (SEE SECTION "B/4” FOR EITAONS
i ' h 6" MAX. | mm———— CONNECTION TO LOUVER BLADES ez>5
T /M wa i =y I0ESR
w 7 ks 1 125" max _ & SiL) Bon
2 = 0.C. [N 12.5" MAX. O.C. 202
; i QE f | 1] S 5 <
% : : 1 1S3 CIYC2Y T 5 X\ B
< ' 3 2 o — 1 — = I
= — e w 3 S S 0 = ” [T =}
: i = <> /Dl on 67 MAX. | = &2
: Zo S (HYCN \F— (< > =
¥ a O =1 N5/ =t ” &
3 [ S = E 6" MAX. o
L 5 m il o
! L 8" MAX. i } w| Z
; , : PCEVEE| ; S| u<g
; : | 6" MAX. il 9 Ya "o
[
% o I 12.5" MAX 2 5 303
INSTALLATION : : wl gene
11t (e} i 53 g\
- y/ CLIP (AT i == i 0. i o m% §f§
SIDES ONLY) 6" MAX. / i b 6 max. S| B2 e2a
: <} yzgeo
% n | v ? SEE SECTION A1/4 f m§8 ;g‘fé’
d ES;@L%FIEON FOR SILL SECTION JAMB SPLICE WHEN Z0g 3¢
= 96” MAX WITH BLADE SUPPORT REQUIRED FOR 3
NOT INSTALLATION ] 2
4 4 APPLICABLE CLIP ——  ANGLE; 60" MAX. WITHOUT =~ — STACKING (SEE SECTION §;
6 uax. - |WHEN LOUVER BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE Al/4 FOR DETAL). . (iHery;
LOAD WIDTH = LOAD WIDTH = IS SLEEVE EXTERIOR ELEVATION g%&ﬁ%ﬂg‘é T(gﬁgf\\% x bg;"o ¥
PRODUCT REVISED (A+B)/2 ~——  (B+C)/2 MOUNTED PARTIAL ARCH TOP PANEL NOTE 6 BELOW). & <<f< /’/'L.L,,
2 romplying with the Florida (OTHER SHAPES APPLICABLE PER C SR E \ & 2B
Builing Code EXTERIOR ELEVATION APPROVED SHAPES SO :
A-No. 23-0426.04 MULLED UNITS — APPROVED SHAPE TABLE) So:i2 9% =
Expiration Date; 4/22/2029 (3 PAhlEL—__- | B 1 NOTES' st ;-:L(U) = E -—
. 1 . - ° : .
By: /MLL&Q 5}%& THAN 3 UF?IAILE?EOAVX/TY ESRE = : : 1. OTHER SHAPES MAY APPLY PROVIDING THEY ARE 4. WHEN BLADES EXCEED 60" IN LENGTH (UB=T0,567 v sk '
i % )1 = 1 I I SIMILAR TO THOSE SHOWN & HAVE CORNER BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE AND BRACKETS ARE FEQ © = P
iamj-Pade Product Cohtrol MULLED/STACKED HORIZONTALLY) CONSTRUCTION AS DESCRIBED ON ALL SHEETS. AT A MAXIMUM OF 48" FROM BLADE ENDS. ‘7, 63’ &S
2. ALL SHAPED LOUVER PANELS ARE RESTRICTED TO 5. ALL OTHER SHAPES, EXCEPT SQUARE & /, Faaeet =
RECTANGULAR PANELS SHOWN; SHAPED PANELS MAY ALSO % % E THE SAME PANEL WIDTHS & PRESSURE AS THE RECTANGULAR, MUST HAVE BLADE SUPPORT ANG / > N
BE MULLED PROVIDING THE MULLION END C RECTANGULAR LOUVER PANELS & MAY BE STACKED BRACKETS AT CENTER OF SPAN REGARDLESS OF BLADE/ 0. [REV.
ARE AS D ONNECTIONS VERTICALLY & HORIZONTALLY THE SAME AS THE LENGTH I
ETAILED WITH THE ABOVE RECTANGULAR ELEVATION. RECTANGULAR PANELS. 6. SPLICES MAYNOT EXIST ON BENT OR SLOPED JAMBS. 465 (D
@ é 3. CUP SPACING IS RESTRICTED TO 6" FROM ENDS & ONLY STRAIGHT VERTICAL JAMBS MAY BE SPLICED. SHEET NO. r
12.5" MAX. O.C. FOR ALL SHAPED LOUVER PANELS. 2 o 15




— = DRAWN BY: JCHECKED BY:
MULLION LOAD TABLE (SEE INSTRUCTIONS BELOW) PANEL LOAD TABLE e
MULLION| LOAD | ALLOWABLE | |MULLION| LoAD | ALLOWABLE | |MULLION| LOAD | ALLOWABLE | |MULLION| LOAD | ALLOWABLE L
SPA | WIDTH | PRESSURE | | 'SPAN | WIDTH | PRESSURE | | "oPAX WDTH | PRESSURE | | SPAN | WIDTH | PRESSURE PANEL (0 O [ e PANEL ) U6 |2 At | b
(N) | (N) (+/= PSF) (N) | (N) | (+/= PSF) (N) | (N) | (+/= PSF) (N) | (N) | (+/= PSP) o ST FRESSURE| | WOt | STy iyacStl
18 96 180.0 96" 65.7 96" 47.0 96" 32.9 7125 180.0 7125\ 100.0
96" 164.3 90" 70.1 - ” 36" — - 72" = - ]
. 90 50.1 %0 35.1 0 (| 1273 200\ 63.6
24" 90" 175.3 84" 75.1 84" 53.7 84" 376 NOTE: CLIP ' .
_ _ : _ : : SPACING SHOWN . N 125" ) 154.3 . N 125" ) 92.3 ”
84 180.0 78 80.9 78 57.8 78" 204 SHALL BE 42 20 109.1 b 200 \|__ 587 ||l
96 1315 72" 87.6 72" 62.6 72" 438 REDUCED TO 25 )| 1200 N 85.0 &
90 140.2 60" | 66 956 . | 66 68.3 66" 478 9.5" & 15 48" 20" | 955 - 00 N %5 ||1°
. | 8 150.2 60" 105.2 a4 60" 754 60" 52.6 RESPECFULLY : : z . g
30— e T e . : 120" - : WHEN SUBSTRATE | | .. [S125" )| 1067 o 25" /L 80 lia
x ! ’ : 54" 83.5 54 58.4 IS CMU. 200 N 84.8 ( 20 \ 50.9 ¢
2 175.3 48 131.5 48 93.9 48" 65.7 N 125" 90.0 \12.5" )/ 75.0 -
= - - - n . . Y] & = o
66 180.0 42 150.2 42 107.3 42 75.1 60 20" 76.4 o6 20" ) 47.7 = !
96 109.6 36" 175.3 36" 125.2 36" 87.6 125 7091 -
90 116.9 30° 180.0 307 150.2 30° 105.2 66" 20" ] 69.4
i 125.2 e’ s 29 100 & 1315 (1) \PED LOUVER PANELS ARE RESTRICTED TO A FRAME )
\ 78" 134. z z - 1) ALL SHAPED LOUVER P 3
36 SC = 2 %0 = % x} : 18 175.3 SUP SPACING OF 12.5” OR 9.5” 0.C. 20" & 15" CLIP SPACING IS Z .
’ 146.1 84 68.3 90 438 96 27.2 ONLY ALLOWED ON RECTANGULAR & SQUARE SHAPE LOUVERS. s
66 159.3 78" 735 84" 47.0 90" 29.0 (2) PRESSURES RELATING TO 125" & 9.5” CLIP SPACINGS SHALL EED Y
»” u-l i
” = s = 5 e — x BE APPLICABLE TO ALL SLEEVE MOUNTED LOUVERS %Eum[f
il 180.0 6er |66 86.9 72" 548 78" 335 LOAD TABLE NOTE 322" 0
96 939 60" 956 66" 59.8 72" 36.3 (APPLICABLE TO MULLION & PANEL LOAD TABLES): oA
90" 100.2 | 54 106.2 96" 60" 65.7 66" 39.6 THE LESSER LOAD FROM THE MULLION LOAD TABLE & xz 5@23
84 107.3 [ aE 119.5 54" 73.0 .| e0 436 THE PANEL LOAD TABLE SHALL CONTROL AS THE oI
= ot o5 — = > 132 = T ALLOWABLE FOR THE ENTIRE MULLED UNIT. 28%
42 72" 125.2 T 36" 159.3 vy 93.9 48" 54.4 - 52
66 136.6 30" 180.0 36" 109.6 42" 62.2 L~ PANEL WIDTH "A” —= PANEL WIDTH "B" — 5
_60“ 150.2 96" 54.8 30" 131.5 36" 72.6 PANEL PANEL : E‘ 2
54 166.9 90" 58.4 24" 164.3 307 871 | CENTERLINE CENTERLINE o (5
48" 180.0 84" 62.6 18 180.0 247 108.9 i
96" 82.2 78" 67.4 96 36.5 18" 145.2 g1 2
90' 87.6 72" 73.0 90" 39.0 72" 28.0 ! s 3 ﬁ‘ﬁ 3
84 93.9 66" 79.7 84" 41.7 66" 30.5 ' ' 3] 2= .85
78" 101.1 72" 60" 87.6 78" 449 60" 335 o %‘z’ 5—2;:’
w |2 109.6 547 97.4 72" 18.7 54” 37.3 z | o] &5 gk
66" 119.5 28" 109.6 66" 53.1 | 41.9 & % Lo x5a
60 1315 42 125.2 108" 60" 58.4 42" 479 1 1 - g% ey
= - - - : : O g3
54" 146.1 36 146.1 54 64.9 36 55.9 S E8y T
48" | 1643 30" 175.3 48" 73.0 30" 67.1 3 S
42" 180.0 2 180.0 22 835 24" 83.9 = 2
36" 97.4 18" 111.8 N 2
30" 116.9 ) A . =
24 146.1 | ’ . g
MULLION LOAD TABLE INSTRUCTIONS: 18" 180.0 oo, ) thy :
. DETERMINE REQUIRED DESIGN PRESSURE OF THE LOUVER ASSEMBLY. oy g
" DETERMINE THE REQUIRED MULLION SPAN OF THE LOUVER ASSEMBLY. Sty %%L'/O']/?.a 4 VULLION "LOAD WIDTH” MULLION
. DETERMINE THE PANEL WIDTH “A” & "B” AND THE MULLION LOAD WIDTH. T B aa ALK PRODUCT REVISED L —
" GO TO THE MULLION LOAD TABLE AND CHECK THE ALLOWABLE PRESSURE FOR THE RESPECTIVE MULLION By }/ , W:Zq as complying with the Florida = (A + B)/2
SPAN/LOAD WIDTH. ' Migini DageProduct Confrol Building Code VER ASSEMBLY
. l(;,-'oAlT_(L) TT:::-: :C&%AESEADP;GBLE AND CHECK THE ALLOWABLE PRESSURE FOR EACH PANEL WIDTH. ‘ NOA-No. 23-0426.04 LOUVER ASSE
. SSURES OF INSTRUCTIONS 4 & 5 ARE GREATER THAN TH Expirati :
REQUIRED DESIGN_PRESSURE, THE ASSEMBLY IS ACCEPTABLE. : xgﬁf'ﬁ"’“ Date 4’;:/2029
7

" IF ANY ALLOWABLE PRESSURE OF INSTRUCTIONS 4 & 5 ARE LESS THAN THE REQUIRED DESIGN PRESSURE, THE
ASSEMBLY IS NOT ACCEPTABLE UNLESS THE ASSEMBLY SIZE OR PRESSURE IS REDU S i
R LUl ACERT EDUCED AND INSTRUCTIONS FROM M'amiél'-‘ade PfoduCFCO)‘trol




- DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

SILICONE SEALANT AT WRM. WWS.

HEAD JAMB (FULL R
gsEgm(éRgussmATE AROUND HEAD JAMB END) OPENING SUBSTRATE
8$Eg|TﬁcéR§LJBSTRATE BACKER ROD BY OTHERS @
?CACC%RLKROD CONT. HEAD PAN/BLADE & CAULK BY
BY BACKER ROD RETAINER ATTACHED TO OTHERS =
OTHERS gcT :S%K BY ‘ HEAD BLADE WITH  —-l— 0.079
. #8X3/4” TEK SCREWS
1/2” MAX. | T: I ) ' AT 7.5” 0.C. SEAL 1/2" MAX. | d ¢
SPACE ' 1/2" MAX. | BETWEEN SURFACES SPACE z
I I SPACE — WITH SILICONE. 4
I PRODUCT REVISED : 2
| I giitl::irgl(y::)ndgewnh the Florida <A (3B S
/ 2
I I //—@ NOA-No. 23-0426.04 , / 1/8],/5" LONG YP. FOR ALL BLADES > :
Bl/ Il I Expiration Date: 04/22/2029 4A(48B S
f 7 A S
” B F e e ' _®
\ I e Miam{:pade Produc,t’Co)\trol I o » »
” Raniring 11 o ,/L 2 1/2
| (TYP. ALL BLADES A = L e ;
1/8],/5" LONG N\ ._/ I /\—@ 1/4 X 1/4 ADHESIVE =T (.. AT Z
| (i») BACK FOAM IN EA. BLADE) R
] 3 CONJUNCTION WITH N SEow
. 1/8” X 3/4" ADHESIVE g iy E‘,ESZQ
/81" ~ 12 SCREW HEADS I | LOCATED AT JAMBS 3%3 e
WITH SELF %0 : @ BETON
b SEALING SZ 1
o WASHER 9 £ZEoR
| = ~ CUP ANCHORS <0 "3k
JAMB SPLICE—] / (REF. SECTIONS "C1/5” N oy Sox
(MULLION 3 THRU "CA/5")  eecoiCrs Il ©
SPLICE IS NOT o LigngNUSUS M”;\X 1 : h the Flocid.. € <
PART OF SUPPORT . ) 2
APPROVAL;Hls W BRACKET AT 2828) 6" TALL SILL  Acccpue 2;' 07,306 2
< ~ BLADES ABOVE A Bapirstion Dete 0 1/22/2029 - 2
~ & BELOW JAMB }/(?/ fud
|_— N ‘:‘: Ty kit Cntr
- SRLEE 3 1/2" SILICONE SEAL JAMB TQ SILL g7 et D sl e
| I CLIP ANCHORS MAX. 1X1X1/8 CHANNEL SPACER BLOCK o ﬁqf; 3
T l (REF. SECTIONS | WITH #8X2" SELF DRILLING SCREW AND U1 2a s,
i I: "C1/5" THRU "C4/5") I ADHESIVE TAPE EVERY 7 1/2" O.C. N S L%czg 585
_ | 4 Zgdy
@23 ! 0o\ 7\ 1/2" MAX. | o| =584k
fl = o 1/2" max. } SPACE 1 ?ﬁ =8 |
4" SPACE { 2%
i I et © 7 < WEEP SLOTS 6" FROM SECTION B n 50 58
I ) 29 ENDS AND MAX. 18” O.C. SCALE: 3=1-0" \&/ 20y 3%
I I 1/4” DIA. WEEP CAP SEALED WITH (1/4"X1” AT EXTERIOR; 3=
= | HOLES 6" 0.C. SILICONE SEALANT 1/2"X1" AT INTERIOR) gz
i 1 BARC SECTION SN O St
” " A2 \\ ¥ I/
3ML{<2 I GAZD) :: POSITIONED 6" FROM ST @ NOTE: ALL SECTIONS ON THIS SHEET \\‘Qj& .......f’?y,z,’ u
: ENDS AND JAMB : SHOW THE COMBINATION OF SCREWED & SX ok e (S
l SPLICE AND SPACED (WATER RESISTANT A320C LOUVER) WELDED BLADE END CONSTRUCTION. FOR Sk u A% s |
PER LOAD TABLE 1 ) LOUVER OPERATOR NOT SHOWN, IS SCREWED ONLY END CONSTRUCTION. - w .:2 g w ea: L%Ji
S T PART OF THIS APPROVAL. SEE DETAILS ON SHEET 7. Szl Y X5 S gg
15" W] . JAMB CONNECTION 5y |NSTALLATIONS OF WATER RESISTANT OPTIONAL DETAILS ON SHEET 7 ARE =252 be¥ "
SPACE \// QUIRES (3) 1/8 X 1"  |OUVERS ARE LIMITED TO 33 FT. ELEVATION NOT RATED FOR WATER RESISTANCE Z S o
WELDS & 2 #8 X 3/4"  3) ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS ARE TO BE UNLESS THE AFD—20 DAMPER IS ”/6’&1;"'°---""'Q<< =\ '8
SECTION S.S. SMS SEALED WITH SILICONE SEALANT. PLACED BEHIND THE LOUVER AR =
(AT AS STATED IN GENERAL NOTE NO. 11 IR
SCALE: 3"=1"-0" \4/ omrgg 5NO. REDV.
(STANDARD LOUVER) SHEET NO.
4 o 15




— DRAWN BY: CHECJ@F“
1 ” " W.RM. WW.S.
CLIP ANCHORS [ B R Y
SCHEDULE ON /—@ | /2" CLIP ANCHORS /  fo* 20 ‘ "
SHEET 1 (NO. _ I PER FASTENER T / AR 2
10 SCREW) 1 o SCHEDULE ON i s /—“.
\IAS /-@ B3 SHEET 1 (NO. 10 i - T —H =
%%sz_\ “““““ ; 1 378" 19 SELF TAPPING ; 24 ;378" 719 g 1
FRAMING BY ~ ‘/7\ SCREW) 5355 X ‘ | 5
OTHERS P = § v ~8 || | SERS | [ %
BB /foe\ | | @ e
™ 7] . JTYP. I_—_—j %
NG ] 1/8]/17 LONG X W %
~=7 e s o~ | Ne==1— GREDE
L‘\ e STEEL FRAMING S
= QETCE By otHeRs 1 JER
BACKER ROD—Z_| |-_ 1 /2" wax. SPACE SECTION /B
OTHERS 5N ___ el SCALE: 3=1-0" &/ &
SCALE: 3'=1"-0" \&/ (OPTION 1 TO METAL STUD OR STEEL) Z o
(TO WOOD) (SEE SECTION "C1” FOR DETAIL NOT SHOWN) | X220
CLIP ANCHOR FOR ANCHOR & LI O™ o
PER FASTENER : \ . (=g 1 L SUBSTRATE, SEE Suiw
SCHEDULE ON "] L SECTIONS C1 122 ©
o\ oy : CLIP ANCHOR : : ; 2,059
ggﬁaémﬁ/‘t oy | | PER FASTENER — ot €2, C3 & C4. @OWz "}
) 17 SCHEDULE ON 1 CAULKING xzz8 0
SCREW) /@ @—— SHEET 1 i 29 @—- <0 o
f . i BY OTHERS
) (1/4" BOLT) | il 28%
i = @ - « O
e @@ Y-\\E&_ ] g 8 | S °
“ i 172" } 2
@@ 2\ é MAX_ 1 <X é’
| R MIN. 12 GA. N | SPACE A~ &
BLOCK/CONCRETE L I STRUCTUAL — 21 o
OPENING BY A (4AY481aC(4D14E) STEEL FRAMING - DEETE L SECTION /T8y ol 2
OTHERS BY OTHERS Y, !;_ N /€ i -
GAB-~ SCALE: 3"=1"-0" \&/ Wl wEs,
2| & 589
SECTION &3\ SECTION /&2 3| 2¢3°%
SCALE: 3"=1"-0" \5/ SCALE: 3"=1"-0" \J& ol «5 %f%
(TO BLOCK/CONCRETE) (OPTION 2 TO METAL STUD OR STEEL) s complying withthe lorid S =
(SEE SECTION "C1” FOR DETAIL NOT SHOWN) (SEE SECTION "C1” FOR DETAIL NOT SHOWN) e 23-07/3.0¢ <l 233
. The — : ) O QE%
2X2X1/8, 2X3X1/8 OR 2X2X1/8, 2X3X1/8 OR fion Date 09/33 730 29 29 . bz
CLIP FASTENERS PER 2X4X1/8 6061-T6 CLIP FASTENERS PER 2X4X1/8 6061-T6 }/%/7 AU A~ 5;8 "
SECTIONS "C3” & "C4” ALUM. ANGLE 2" LONG SECTIONS "C1" & "C2 ALUM. ANGLE 2” LONG P Fioduct Control awittg, 2
w o W\ X /y o=
2" LEG » MR * 5%
‘ . : rr— / ‘ /—2 LEG \\\ é%‘.-.......'fy@ u:!
EDGE DISTANCE PER [ || B - K S(\}?Q/ 6w A =
FASTENER SCHEDULE s+ | | EDGE DISTANC s Sl B4 S ey
ON SHEET 1 - DEETE PER FASTENER | DETOE =75 Tep < |
_f____u,n{mw SCHEDU . == 5 g 9 ~ 55
S ALTERNATE PANEL ™ o 208 5g
. (S ,o' i
N k= ==== PRODUCT REVISED 7::)%, gt s
L CL“._.) CON NECT'ONS i : as complying with the Floridg &ﬁ/M ese® 9 O W Q
L 1 !:' Building Code ’/,”’ X W ) \
2 WA : SEE SECTIONS FOR DETAIL NOT SHOWN \ NOA-No. _ 23-0426.04 /Hin\ N
: (TYP. BOTH SIDES OF OPENING) 1/2" MAX. Expiration Date; 04/22/2029 BRAWING 0. [REV.
SPACE | - SPACE ay: ]  Vhs 1465 |D |
TO CONCRETE/BLOCK OR STEEL TO WOOD/METAL FRAMING, BUCK OR STEEL sriired P BeedinciEnyrtect R s |
_ S ol 1= B |




DRAWN BY: | CHECKED BY:
WOOD, METAL STUD OR STEEL CONCRETE OR STEEL T \/‘—l'| ! vk | wes |
SUBSTRATE BY OTHERS SUBSTRATE BY OTHERS E e Dramees I
3/8”
\ \ : | { L { ; i
i 3 o g o o ©o lo o o- 2" |;
J , b e e e e T T — i @
1/2" MAX. L@ 1/2” MAX ¥
SPACE / At . 7 EQ. SPACES 7/8" 5
SPACE 3/4 g &
3 | @ 1 1/2" 0.C. 3
6 ~ 3
VIEW /0 -
SCALE: 3 =1'"—0"\6/ 2
(SEE SECTION E1/6 OR E2/6 FOR ANCHORS TO 8
1 OPENING OR J/7 FOR WELDS TO SLEEVE) L
I ANCHOR PER ., -
Il I FASTENER SCHEDULE\ 1 1/2 NG
~2A1289) 4 @ ON SHEET 1 (NO ~
! I e 10 SMS OR a0 3X2X1/4,
: SCREW INTO WOOD; I 4X2X1/4 OR S
i P | ] : MIN. NO. 10 SELF I gééf_g%g e
) TAPPING SCREW - Yo
1/2" MAX. | 1/2" wax. | ‘ INTO METAL STUD I~ ALUMINUM XEDQ
SPACE ‘ . Farss 2” ANGLE Gj a~—
SPACE OR STEEL) =0T %
4 q N\t Uy
ANCHOR PER I -5 -Q
N R 2 : <
SECTION FASTENER SCHEDULE T ?ASCTHE%ERPE%HEDULE SEL2 T
L5 Y % ON SHEET 1 (NO. SECTION /& ON SHEET 1 (3/8" i 9 EDGE DISTANCE PER rz280
SCALE: 3'=1-0" \&_J 10 SMS OR WOOD SCALE: 3=1-0" \&/ SLEEVE/WEDGE \_’1‘{‘“ FASTENER SCHEDULE <0 Ju
(INTO WOOD, METAL STUD  SCREW INTO WOOD: (INTO CONCRETE OR ANCHOR INTO o, SRES S0z
) TAPPING SCREW INTO STRUCTURAL STEEL OPENING) & R=iec 8y SCALE. 3'=1-0" 6./ g
METAL STUD OR SILL SHOWN; HEAD SIMILAR 3
STEEL) 5
DR . NB) _sxox1/4, £
GAED) . ANCHOR TO OPENING =3 ANCHOR TO OPENING ax2xi/4 R | @ | o l
3/4" — PER SECTION “E1” {1 el PER SECTION "E2” I 5X2X1/4 wl Z r
/\/ (8 PER ANGLE) \ (3 PER ANGLE) I 6063-TS el tes
\ ALUMINUM wl| wss,
T S| za 28,
o 1 . ANGLE S| 5 .58%
Al 7 fassie d Q=i 2 g uZJ(ZD 3-2'?
NO. 8 X 1/2" Lo NO. 8 X 1/2" 9| g5 2t
PROM ENDS & = SMS SCREW & 29 ANCHOR PER FASTENER 2| u2gs®
15” MAX. 0.C o MIN. FROM ENDS & SCHEDULE ON SHEET 1 ' 250 255
¢ Dl . 15" MAX. O.C. | . EDGE DISTANCE PER 2Q 532
nJ —\ " (3/8” SLEEVE/WEDGE 20y 3
_ o { N oo | FASTENER SCHEDULE £.988
o 3] s - s ANCHOR INTO e 1 53
2 an L, 8 = £S | CONCRETE 3/8” BOLT 2
o = © @. 12" INTO STEEL) OPTIONAL SECTION/E2\ . -
V-1 S O <X - " »__ 1__ »” ‘ )
! L o _ _ e SCALE: 3"=1"-0 6/ \\\\\‘ 1y, i
SILL SHOWN; HEAD SIMILAR W K o
~© (o} N ?’ y S0
QXY O A - e ‘ \\ é o 2000920, %P’)
1 /4— 2 li—// A - ' » :. . i :\g-‘.’ QE
BoLT vaﬂ)-i g ;—l'l{AzT =t O 1/4-20 X 3 1/2"— ' Acceptance No 23 -07/1-06 SGv 3 85
BOLT pairt 2. /- BOLT WITH 2 FLAT Pae Expirsgion Date 9 1/22/202 9 SDiZ T, "z
WASHERS & 1 : = sl =4l
LOCKNUT WITHIN 6 o : @J = : 2} PRODUCT REVISED =232 ¢ 5>
OF ENDS & MAX \ LOCKNUT WITHIN 6 b Mizin 2l as complying with the Florida = AN S
. : /\/ OF ENDS & MAX. A\ Baiiding Siade 2%
24" 0O.C. 24” 0.C. /\/ NOA-No. 23-0426.04 ’/,,6/6/;'--..-.-'
P ¥ /,
SECTION m ( ) SECTION ﬁ-‘—z\ _( : ) Expiration Date; 04/22/2029 /,,"/M * \ NG NO. |REV.
SCALE: 3"=1-0" \G6 y: WA ) hes mnng 1465 | D
n =T &/ SCALE: 37=1'-0" \6/ ok SHEET NO.

Miamj/—_Dade Produqt’Co)'atrol

6 of 15




DRAWN BY: |CHECKED BY:

THESE OPTIONAL OPENING SUBSTRATE Lmeit | MNE
DETAILS ARE i BY OTHERS 1=4 12/02/05
NOT WATER g_ErﬁLE/?QI\éT BY @ i
RESISTANT e 29~ S
UNLESS AL /@ Zad M & . i
LADE END » £l " - z >
CONNECTIONS 1/ gG /170 47 0CNOF o 1/2n max. N E JEACH |-
SCREWED SPACE T
OPENING 1/87 [/17 @ 4" 0.C. \EDGE OF|l-
& oo A SUBSTRATE L /_@ © "\ ANGLE 5
SHEET 4 OR BY “He 15 3
THE AFD—20 5 || omers VBT SECTION /2 :
DAMPER IS De— [ SCALE: 37=1-0" \Z/ s
PLACED BEHIND 2
THE LOUVER. I M % (SLEEVE MOUNT CONDITION AT RADIUS) o
OT SHOWN, SEE SECTION C5/5 S
_ B e e @@@@@ (FOR LOUVER DETAIL N 0 " | /5) S
OPTIONAL BLADE DETAIL OPTIONAL BLADE (e B
WITH SCREWED END SUPPORT_BRACKET ) | ;
CONSTRUCTION DETAIL WITH SCREWED 1/2" MAX. _| BACKER ROD & I ) Y %
(STANDARD LOUVER) END_CONSTRUCTION P remon S OTERS R S
| X ~
SCALE: 3"=1"-0" \ 7/ D \ o | & | gggeg
OPENING SUBSTRATE (SLEEVE MOUNT CONDITION) _ Lo | ZWEET
BY OTHERS g | &—H 373 .¢Q
(FOR LOUVER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE SECTION C1/5) C 11 1727 oc 2L 2O
1/2" MAX. ' = | | o =5
SPACE | | || e ‘ | L—*’_—_r , £zZ3R
- - 1 12 Go%"”
_f/‘? / ! n T | T ‘ 5 %¢3
BACKER ROD I AT ENDS & T l l 1
' - S @ 2
& CAULK BY l _/MIDDLE; i | e | g < |
OTHERS 1/47 [/ 2" \EACH EDGE WELD | A &
| - I OF ANGLE || | «m (REF.) I I 19 =
— 1 (]
BACKER ROD Bf I OPENING SUBSTRATE I ‘ l 5l o
& CAULK BY BY OTHERS T ; | e ol z
L 1
OTHERS 1/2" MAX. ! /\/ T Gl wssg,
12" Max. ] - SPACE | | 1 3| &% 83
SPACE = — SECTION /Y 3] &2 5l
BACKER ROD? ‘ Q?; ; SCALE: 3"=1-0" \Z/ Q ﬁg EL1
OPENING SUBSTRATE & CAULK BY (FOR LOUVER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE SECTION F1/6) 2| 42§88
BY OTHERS SECTION /ity OTHERS - £G 2y
o M e 5O 235
SCALE: 3"=1"-0" \7_/ 7 \ < - — 2Py "
(SLEEVE MOUNT CONDITION) I PART 7 & 15 MAY BE POSITIONED g;
(FOR LOUVER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE SECTION A1/4 BACKER ROD €6>S'M'LAR WITH LEG TURNED OUT AS SHOWN || it |3=
OR A2/4) & CULK BY i P IN THESE SECTIONS OR WITH LEG {NeeR * &
> =3t : TURNED UNDER THE LOUVER  JK~"
1/2" MAX. | " = SSi 8
SPACE \ ISED SPiz 3 i
Buildin =Z=% o
OPENING SUBSTRATE Aceep 23-071. 9 20z
AN @ A e N S
BuildingCode 4, s,
SECTION /1T b *49’4 s Nonmae 23082608 i) M ¥
/MIDDLE; UL
SCALE: 3"=1"-0" \ 7/ 1/47 ]/ 2" \EACH EDGE Ex iraﬁ°n::gi%4ﬁm
(SLEEVE MOUNT CONDITION) UF ARBLE By: /1|0 282 400 (D J
(FOR LOUVER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE SECTION E1/6) Miamf_Pade Product Cohtrol 7 "o 15 “




5.916 6.250 o 7_7"
| - 6.000 |—0.125 1
1.750 =={f~—"0873 0.123 1.709 A (0'125 ]t
) < £ f L 1.500 "
5.949 - 7 f J Ut e
‘ ek 0.625 6.000 IE
STANDARD (IB)RADIUS JAMB e 1l
STRAIGHT JAMB R
5.717 6.000 6800 o
5717 :
& ; J‘ E
— 1000 007 1 (25)QPTIONAL SiL
SILL -
¥ @
- Wi
5.250 il ‘ 5717 —] 2%
5.250 Hno~ 8
ZWlg<t =
350
— BEEST
e (58) QPTIONAL HEAD , o, 0.078 <53
1.125 l . 4000 0.123 £§§
. B . 5 D
-t STANDARD l'fa, <
5717 ;i 5.717 ' LOUVER BLADE ‘ 5
' a (SCREWED & WELDED CONSTRUCTION) OPTIONAL = |z
_ e LOUVER _BLADE =
ﬁ? (SCREWED & WELDED CONSTRUCTION) 21 ¢
=
el wes
0.077 — Wl YT 8,
4.000 ’ 094 —— ; _8J Ss B3
PRODUCT R WZ g2 3
4.000 4.000 as complying wEt‘I{ltﬁsgorida 8 mg ggz
0.094 —I= NoaNe. . 23.0426,04 | < H‘:éf% 5e8
STANDARD 4.000 Exu%ﬁon Date; 04/22/2029 %ég E%%
. . LOUVER BLADE By: e 50
WATER RESISTANT - N (SCREWED CONSTRUCTION) &m Miamf-pade Product Cohtro %’;
LOUVER BLADE w ——
(SCREWED & WELDED CONSTRUCTION) e :
4.829 RSN * d
. \\ % .....o"‘ °
() BLADE_SUPPORT 4.447 §§é§ —
BRACKET BLADE SUPPORT =iz % 4
(SCREWED CONSTRUCTION) BRACKET ’:;;uf; s B
p 1SE (SCREWED & WELDED CONSTRUCTION) % %)) z
o eraihe A the Floridz ,/ é/ ............
scceptance ‘zg— 713.04 "//,‘9”’44 X
Expis te O ;2_2;/}1-0 29 TN
2"‘» }‘/%4, / SHEET NO.
fiimi Dag® Product Conro B 8 o 15




DRAWN BY:

ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/NOTES — T m‘t:
_ PARTS 0.250 | |~» 2.000 —l
1A [ STANDARD STRAIGHT JAMB 6063-T6 ALUMINUM 2.000 i
18 | RADIUS JAMB 5052—H32 ALUMINUM 2.000 0.250 0.875 o i
27 |SILL 6063—T6 ALUMINUM { ) -
| 2B [OPTIONAL SILL 6063—T5 ALUMINUM —~ L * f
3A | HEAD 6063—T5 ALUMINUM 2.000 l i
3B | OPTIONAL HEAD 6063—T5 ALUMINUM — iy MULUON COVER £
4A | STANDARD LOUVER BLADE (SCREWED & WELDED ENDS) |6063—T5 ALUMINUM @BLADE SUPPORT MULLION SUPPORT ANGLE z
4B | OPTIONAL LOUVER BLADE (SCREWED & WELDED ENDS) |6063—T5 ALUMINUM ANGLE LENGTH = 12" 4
4c |( WATER RESISTANT LOUVER BLADE 6063—T5 ALUMINUM LENGTH = LOUVER HEIGHT g
(SCREWED & WELDED ENDS) |
4D | SCREWED END LOUVER BLADE 6063—T5 ALUMINUM SN { 0.031 | 0750 I
5A | BLADE SUPPORT BRACKET 6063—T5 ALUMINUM (USED WITH BLADE 4D) 3.514 0.375 7/ { ' &
5 | BLADE SUPPORT BRACKET 6063-T5 ALUMINUM (USED WITH BLADES 4A, 4B & 4C) g | T 1 I
6 | BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE 6063-T5 ALUMINUM 2.000 éE LSEE% U%%%T . | | L___‘ 4147 ———
7 | MULLION END SUPPORT ANGLE 6061—T6 ALUMINUM -
8 |MULLION COVER 6063-16 ALUMINUM LOUVER FRAME 0.060 STANDARD SiLL PAN e
9 | SIDE JAMB CLIP ANGLE 6061-T6 ALUMINUM 5000 TO 0.440 . = wid
10 | DAMPER BLADE 6063—T5 ALUMINUM (USED WITH PART 4B) 1 4.000 DAMPER BLADE i %Sgg
11A | STANDARD SILL PAN 16 GA. 5052—-H32 ALUMINUM @SIDE JAMB 8*@1@;29
11B_ | OPTIONAL SILL PAN 16 GA. 5052—H32 ALUMINUM CLIP ANGLE L gzga L
12 | MOUNTING SLEEVE 5052—H32 ALUMINUM LENGTH = 27 T ACN
13| CONTINUOUS MOUNTING ANGLE 6063—T5 ALUMINUM rz2ed
14 | MULLION END SUPPORT ANGLE 6063-T5 ALUMINUM 1.750 <o* 3
15 | CONTINUOUS MOUNTING ANGLE 6063—T5 ALUMINUM i 0.031 23
FASTENERS 0375/ | Y B
20 [1/4=14 X 1 1/4” SELF DRILLNG SCREW 1 THROUGH SUPPORT ANGLE AT EACH SUPPORT h | g <
BRACKET AND AT HEAD & SILL | 3.428 0.991 = 5
21 [1/4-14 X 1 1/4" HILTI TEK SCREW 10 PER MULLION SUPPORT ANGLE INTO FRAME OPTIONAL SILL _PAN z
22 [1/4—14 X 1 1/4" HILTI TEK SCREW 2 PER EACH CLIP ANGLE INTO JAMB : E =
23 |NO. 8 X 3/4" SS. SMS 2 THROUGH JAMB INTO EACH LOUVER BLADE o
24 |NO. 8 X 3/4" SS. SMS 2 THROUGH SILL INTO_EACH SIDE & MULLION JAMB SRR o L o)z
25 |1/4—14 X 1 1/2" SELF DRILLNG SCREW 2 THROUGH JAMB INTO EACH LOUVER BLADE gl H<g,
26 |1/4—14 X 1 1/4" SELF DRILLING SCREW WITHIN 3" OF ENDS & MAX. 6" 0.C. T 3| &% =83
27 |1/4—14 X 1 1/4" SELF DRILLING SCREW 8 PER MULLION END SUPPORT ANGLE St a8 ;;3
28 |1/4—14 X 1 1/4" SELF DRILLING SCREW WITHIN 6" OF CORNERS & MAX. 12 1/2" 0.C. 1.500 0.125 ol «5&s%
SEALS & SEALANTS . 1 5| £3 ks
32 ] BULB SFAL [MCL 743091 } <] 25324
(1) PARTS 4C & 10 SHALL BE USED IN PLACE OF PART 4A OR 4B WHEN LOUVER IS REQUIRED TO %80 £
RESIST WATER PENETRATION. @MOUNTING SLEEVE - ‘g;“ﬂ £
(2]
—| |~ 0.250 ~ |=~0.250 (CONTINUOUS AT ALL SIDES; WELDED AT CORNERS) \\\\;\%\?\ X ! o |6 =
— T —]{}—0.125 S\\z?“ <l {%,”, ki
SOSvy kLW, 8
R, | S 2 Ofgs e
= LiE 3 ok s
2.000 2.008 1.500 E;"-Q o = Ll?
. ‘; ¢'¢.) e (]
] ] th the Florida - s N
- — - . e ( PRODUCT REVISED ’/,‘5’(9[;'-=-.-.~"‘
. 9.000 __l -— 2.000 4 L oo 23%-07/3.0 as complying with the Florida "%/, M x © W
— 1.500 0‘{/; /2029 Building Code 1) it
)/ A NOA-No. 23-0426.04 Vil
MULLION END % g f%\'/ Ex{i?ftion Date; 04/22/2029 M{vzg 5No.
(13)CONTINUOUS SO ANGLE (15)CONTINUOUS By: ’7W@M& e G
MOUNTING ANGLE _——_——_LENGTH _ 1o MOUNTING ANGLE Miamj-Dade Product Control g o 15




WN BY: |CHECKED BY: l
W.RM. W.W.S.
PLOT: DATE:
1= 12/02/05
WELD FASCIA TUBING TO 5 “
SUBSTRATE LOUVER PANEL WITH _ FOR LOUVER DETAILS,
(REF. LOUVER 1/8" X 1" LONG FILLET W SEE SHEETS 1-9
SECTIONS) WELDS AT 12" 0O.C. E
(723
1] ‘al
LOUVER 3
WELD TO BLADE WITH (REF.) g
/ 1/8” X 1” LONG FiLLE\
FASCIA TUBING \ WELDS! AT 127 Gk L‘: 2
FRAME (ANY
ALUMINUM '> EXTERIOR/
TUBE SIZE
) ]ﬂ/ ALUMINUM FASCIA { S
: LOUVER STRIP (WIDTH AS o= z ,
(REF.) REQUIRED) LWio
KT
ghevg
OPTIONAL FASCIA St
- ) STRIP_DETAIL 3357
EXTERIOR oS ?ZD e
xz=0n
53R
Gax”
/ '\\/" o %d’;
FRAME CLIP |§ <
PER
SECTIONS ON 2
SHEETS 1 SUBSTRATE = |2
THRU 7 (REF. LOUVER =
| LOENER SECTIONS) =1g
A L— WELD FASCIA TUBING TO (REF.) 21 2
LOUVER PANEL WITH I\ e | d<g
FASCIA TUBING 1/8" X 17 LONG FILLET " = | 2o 28|
FRAME (ANY WELDS AT 12" O.C. : 3| 2373
ALUMINUM S| CEgEE
TUBE SIZE) = NQ. 8 X 3/4” SMS S| B2 eEs
[ 12" MAX. O.C. 2| L2588
- 10 24
4 Jp 50 e286
L 2Py 8"
e 5=
SUBSTRATE Wi B |3 <
W e 1S 3
(REF. LOUVER OPTIONAL FASCIA \ e * yyi
0.079” THICK ALUMINUM RORAANIANNSS M _
SECTIONS) " TUBING DETAIL EXTERER FLANGE FRAME $§<§‘.-" Jor 8 &
9NON—STRUCTURAL & ST 0 w AT 0
OPTIONAL FLANGE Ay NOT BE USED TO :5,’:’5’ 8 6 PERIS  |E2
FRAME DETAIL  SUPPORT LOUVER FRAME =T TP IR ‘% S
- ° . < B, O
:; .‘o% 2 l.—()’-) E -'\ ~SR® 9z
: ¢ .0. 0gy : -‘= ;‘-'J
D PRODUCT REVISED 2 % .. W& YN
¢ Florid: as complying with the Florida %7, /by """ o "\ :
, Y Building Code AL RN <
SEE—G" %‘?YZZ(L;L9 NOA-No. 23-0426.04 i
o )] /4 ) EXQ%ion Date=£4/22/2029 e
{/é By: e ‘ SHEET NO.
Miam{:l)ade Produqt’Co)ntrol 10 of 15




— — BRAN BY; — [CHECKED B:
- RM. WS.
1/4” SELF DRILLING VOLUME . 1/4” SELF DRILLING Py [ Moj0z0s
SCREWS (TO ATTACH CONTROL . —~BLADE SUPPORT 1/4" SELF /_SCREWS (TO ATTACH
DAMPE;? TO LOUVER DAMPER ANGLE (REF.) / ?\'?T”/RLC‘EEDS%EW ANGLES TO LOUVER g
FRAME) WITHIN 5" OF B — ey ” 3
T FRAME) WITHIN 5" OF
CORNERS & AT MAX. 10" \ : / D R e oF ENDS & MAX. 10" 0.C. |
0.C. 1/4” X 1” CONTINUOUS ;
P\//C GASKET o CORNERS g‘ AT 3x2x 1/8 VOLUME -
i 1R Qo CONTINUOUS CONTROL z
SUBSTRATE ALUMINUM ANGLE q DAMPER £
(REF. LOUVER ] i SHIP ATTACHED g
SECTIONS) \ __ cz:
o
g
W i * | _ g
' 2’ ] 1/4" SELF 1
h——= = = = o= = = = » » DRILLlNG
T ~ 1/4" X 1"— SCREWS (TO
h‘ CONTINUOUS , ATTACH S
PVC : 1
> g GASKET | THICK) X 4 2 DAMPER TO Z 3
ﬂm/ 1/4” SELF DRILLING —} | WIDE CONTINUOUS ANGLES) ) | G228 o
1 SCREW INTO EACH | ALUMINUM WITHIN 5" OF 3w PRyt
BLADE BRACE (REF.) , | BACKER PLATE i?RSESS% QuwxY
: . ° 18| 8" =S
_/ 0.C. ” n | QALY 0> éu_ &dg
o = | ER B
=W
av/ (REF.) VC—822 OR VC"'28/29 DAMPER gp\/c GASKET | %g ma%
| VOLUME i y §Y°
b " CONTROL q L <
S lﬁgﬁ\éER DAMPER VOLUME ' :
o ’ DAMPER ¥ PANEL & S
= (REF.) . PANEL WIDTH ——{—— PANEL WIDTH — 21 ¢
9 @,
T ! VC—822 OR VC—28/29 DAMPER g gz 8
i INSTALLATION CLIP SECT'ON AT MULLION 8 Ezp-d %ﬁg
(REF. LOUVER i -] WZ g
SECTIONS) 9 5 2.3
_ - M) nESS
ILS <) Yz 3°. l
I FOR LOUVER DETAILS, LZ 2.y
EE SHEETS 1-9 OO R52
E/ H f SUBSTRATE S 2038 B
N e (REF. LOUVER EES
1/4” SELF DRILLING N SECTIONS) —_ &3
1/4" X 17 SCREWS (10 ATTACH 1/4" X 1"—" ) s complying with , Wity
£ DAMPER TO LOUVER CONTINUOUS Building Cod W / ui
CONTINUOUS  FRAME) WITHIN 5" OF PVC GASKET Acceptance NoZ 3 ~ 07/ 7, O A * Y7 Ke o
| | PVC GASKET ~CORNERS & AT MAX. , ; winion Dee 04772 5029 é‘g N &8
10" O.C. 1/4” SELF DRILLING /7/ 4 S , b3
% ' SCREWS (TO ATTACH 1/?/ Wt 3% 8 G gs
LOUVER_/ j DAMPER TO LOUVER =Pz 3 x| =
BLADE) THROUGH EVERY PRODUCT REVISED =Z3:C ¢ &
F()‘_\'?‘g_f])‘ [EXTERIOR] OTHER LOUVER BLADE 3?.5&'.‘.‘5"&'2"@.1‘”’"" the Florida';’ %;? =z 9
SUBSTRATE NOA-No. 23-0426.04 7, Bpreeesess

el WARM.

(REF. LOUVER T LOUVER WIPTH T E"R‘i"‘““ "a‘z%—__’ 4/22/2029 ”'Iu/;“ * f: i
SECTIONS) VERTICAL CROSS SECTION VC—822 OR VC—28/29 | By: /Y] i et
VC—822 OR VC—28/29 DAMPER DETAIL DAMPER JAMB DETAIL Miam}.Pade Product Cohtro J



1/4” SELF DRILLING

., SCREWS (TO ATTACH CONTINUOUS ANGLE 1/4" SELF DRILLING SCREWS INSTALLATION CLIP
1/4” SELF DRILLING STORM LOUVER TO SHIP ATTACHED (TO ATTACH STORM LOUVER TO (REF. LOUVER
SCREWS (TO ATTACH LOUVER FRAME) WITHIN LOUVER BLADE) THROUGH SECTIONS)
STORM LOUVER TO 5” OF CORNERS & AT LE42V STORM EVERY OTHER LOUVER BLADE %
LOUVER FRAME) WITHIN MAX. 10" O.C. LOUVER
5" OF CORNERS & AT SUBSTRATE || _
” SUBSTRATE LE42V STORM (REF. 3
MAX. 10" 0.C. LOUVER 2
(REF. LOUVER LOUVER 2
SECTIONS) SECTIONS) (i
- =
1/4" X 1" %
CONTINUOUS g
PVC GASKET i
<y § ; imm» z
b 1/4” X 1"J vy g
2 CONTINUOUS 1/4” X 1 ! B
i PVC GASKET g =] CONTINUQUS .
PVC GASKET 2 .
Lasnnnnty T g ’gg
- L E9 P
LOUVER _/ E:-o Farntsny 85 L 9
PANEL e Z4Y5a |
42V (REF.) EXTERIOR LOUVER — B 2, 25¢
PANE Bow="
/ LOUVER (REF) EXTERIOR ot fi
EXTERIOR —~—— PANEL WIDTH —=—— PANEL WIDTH —= CoveR WO <5%3 R
- = 0>
; LE42V STORM LOUVER L 2=
T N | SECTION AT MULLION LE42V STORM LOUVER E -
£ LOUVER JAMB DETAIL 9
i PANEL 5 f
o (REF.) 4” 1/4" SELF = |
W DRILLING SCREW e
S ATTACHED TO ¢l o
S = B"\CKER PLATE BBy FOR LOUVER DETAILS, Z 3
i WITHIN 5" OF 2 x 2 x 1/4 . Ll < §
1 \_/ CORNERS & AT MULLION AN/GLE STORM SEE SHEETS 1-9 g Zzo '3
MAX. 10" O.C. LOUVER 3| 24383
| — Wz '2‘5',‘?;
I ol «5gst
! i o 5 9~
1 Ml ERegs
i < %z ge®
; Q 2zd
> PO Rse
e — zPg "
/ 1/4" SELF DRILLING g =
1/4" X 1" SCREWS (TO ATTACH Ll complying with the Florida awwititag, s gz
CONTINUOUS STORM LOUVER TO / | Ié \ ‘ 23‘07/?’ o6 \\\\ Q\ X 835 e
PVC GASKET LOUVER FRAME) WITHIN 78X 1 \— Expiration Date O {722/ 2029 \\‘(g@ s
l anOF1 g?%NgRS a Al CONTINUOUS | : 8 GA. (.125" ) }/ ﬂ WA~ SR e
____m : ok gpvc GASKET | | THICK) X 4” W|DE2 SGid @ o
» CONTINUOUS Sz I X p
1/4" TEK SCREW— | | ALUMINUM BACKER z=_w B
INTO EACH BLADE | | PLATE 2% 9
SUBSTRATE BRACE (REF.) | | PRODUCT REVISED <% 2.~/ .
(REF LOUVER gs _(I::_mpléindg with the Florid&lly&&'-...,..o-" O
< uilding Code /;
SECTIONS) LOUVER_/ EXTERIOR NOA-No. 23-0426.04 /4, y '/'Vl .:\\“
VERTICAL CROSS SECTION PANEL LE42V STORM LOUVER Ex&iiztion Date; 24/2212029
LE42V_STORM LOUVER DETAIL (REF) SECTION AT BLADE STIFFENER By: / Mo)‘ ST .
Miamj-Dade ProductTontrol 12 oF 15

3x2x1/8

CHECKED BY:
W.W.S.

DATE:
12/02/05




1/4" SELF DRILLING 1 /4” SELF DRILUN SLEEVE FOR 1/4" SELF DRILLING SCREWS T
TRANSITION SLEEVE TO SCREWS (TO ATTACH CONTINUOUS ANGLE| pucTs TO SLEEVE TO LOUVER BLADE) -
LOUVER FRAME) WITHIN TRANSITION SLEEVE TO SHIP ATTACHED LOUVER FRAME THROUGH EVERY OTHER &
0 LOUVER FRAME) WITHIN LOUVER BLADE
5" OF CORNERS & AT SUBSTRATE 5” OF CORNERS & AT “E
MAX- 10" D.L. (REF. LOUVER MAX. 10” 0.C. DUCT TRANSITION SLEEVE INSTALLATION
SECTIONS) FOR CONNECTION OF DUCTS CLIP (REF. .
TO LOUVER FRAME LOUVER E
/ SECTIONS) g
1/4" X 17 &
CONTINUOUS SUBSTRATE ||&
PVC GASKET (REF. H
_ LOUWER {I©
\ . SECTIONS) |[3
2 [ é é 1/4" X 1"
i 5 | & CONTINUOUS
1/4" X 1" e PVC GASKET ] -
CONTINUOUS -5
g &z Suwg
m/ PVC GASKET = ~ Yo
; DUCT TRANSITION Rtk
SLEEVE FOR <UL JILILD Passssnt l(-':)l*(;)' LLI< 9
CONNECTION OF / 'jJ §§ aa |
[EXTERIOR] DUCTS TO == - @ .9
LOUVER FRAME LOUVER— Z5E2T
ul/ PANEL EXTERIOR LOUVER >= L
it zroOx
= (REF.) PANEL <0 Iw
S LOUVER ~__— — PANEL WIDTH ———t——— PANEL WIDTH —= (REF.) q 2oy
m PANEL = &
(REF.) T S &
3 SLEEVE FOR 5
3 CONNECTION OF ~ —— LOUVER WIDTH = |2
T~ T 2 x2x 1/4 DUCTS TO l;'__,.l
ll T~ ] MULLION ANGLE LOUVER FRAME DUCT TRANSTION I
f -3 SLEEVE JAMB DETAIL el Geia
Wi ZaPs,
3| 2o
1/4° seir oRunG |FOR LOUVER DETAILS,| | o WE g3
SCREW ATTACHED TO _ 8 B
HV BACKER PLATE WITHIN SEE SHEETS 1-9 2| 52588
, " ” g
/ 1/4” SELF DRILLING R Tt 05O 258
1/4" X 1" SCREWS (TO ATTACH : - Dy 3e
CONTINUOUS TRANSITION SLEEVE TO S
PVC GASKET LOUVER FRAME) WITHIN 5” gz
PRIERA o
m | 105" CoogNERs & AT MAX. / : S complying with the Flrids i _
- b u_/ ! * n : 23‘07/ ’0‘ \\\\Q’?\ ‘K,Hg i
1/4" X 1 | N Expiration Daie 04/22/202.9 D¢ Lot 5
CONTINUOUS I | 8 CA (.125” , }/ }4 /WN NSNS s
gPVC GASKET THICK) X 4" WIDE 4/9 'z SSiw <
. l | coNTiNuous | £Ri2 T x s
1/4” SELF DRILLING | ALUMINUM BACKER =7 T Ny
SUBSTRATE SCREW INTO EACH | PLATE PRODUCT REVISED =% 2, S :
(REF. BLADE BRACE (REF.) | 1 as complying with the Florida =, =, :
LOUVER Building Code ’,,/ y&&.,,_w,,.
NOA-No. 23- :
VERTICAL CROSS SECTION ~ SECTIONS) LOUVER—/ EXTERIOR o 230426.04 %, Yy

DUCT TRANSITION SLEEVE DETAIL

PANEL
(REF.)

DUCT TRANSITION

DUCT TRANSITION SLEEVE
SECTION AT BLADE STIFFENER

[N————————————

Ex&ir}ation Date: g4l22l2029
By: Il// 7973

Miam{—‘pade Produc‘t’c&trol

DRAWN BY:
W.RM.

CHECKED BY:
W.W.S.

v%



OPENING POSITION Z—BRACKET(45)

OPENING SUBSTRATE TO ALLOW ACCESS TO
SUBSTRATE BY ' DAMPER/LOUVER —
A OTHERS 1 INSTALLATION SCREWS ERAME WIDTH
CONTINUOUSLY
CONTINUOUSLY SEAL BETWEEN [ EG%E
SEAL BETWEEN DAMPER FRAME OF
DAMPER FRAME AND LOUVER 7Z—ANGLE ]
AND LOUVER SLEEVE WITH g
SLEEVE WITH SILICONE g
SILICONE > a
SEAL To—lIL :
FRAME WITH i
omote | |- oo S Yk
B
SILICONE (REF.) SSE'S%E
BY
REF. (7)— OTHERS y
T~ =h ¥ « ~© VT z
| _—LOUVER Swi
PANEL >
OB R~ ®) SUBSTRATE | @ At
FABEL e BY 778" |,/CONTINUOUS OR po====" Ee ot
(REF.) ™y OTHERS 1" @ 2" 0.C. Tul 59
VERTICAL CROSS SECTION WITH =~ o B2 1
| ~ % AFD—20 DAMPER WHEN LOUVER MULLION EXISTS <gESk
{(1 ) (FOR DAMPER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE OTHER VERTICAL CROSS HORIZONTAL CROSS SECTION 0%
: N SECTION ON THIS SHEET) AFD—20 DAMPER DETAIL B <
(#) POSITION C—BRACKET TO ALLOW ACCESS TO 5
N DAMPER/LOUVER INSTALLATION SCREWS. WITHIN 5
' 4 6” OF ENDS & MAX. 18" 0.C. = E
,’ ~— DAMPER FRAME WIDTH —] DAMPER FRAME WIDTH —- 7 o
I | @) i
©1 (42(43~——SEAL TO - MAX. WIDTH OF ANY SINGLE 2 %‘ngg
A 2 FRAME WITH ; : AFD—20 DAMPER PANEL IS 48" S| agiot
: ! 30  CONTINUOUS ol «F 2sk
BEAD OF - = S| B3 =83
SILICONE 2| wzgee
SEAL ALL STITCH WELDED SEAMS .58 58
T e &0 %_7@ ET_ZQ WITH SILICONE SEALANT 1M e
3=
—prp— W é} ri
- Jl @/ el e FOR LOUVER DETALS,| e ¥ 95,7
| o ; ' mopucrrevissp. | SEE_SHEETS 1-9 S d
SUPPORT | Building Code o | ol SSiwg .
(REF.) o ) aceNo_2-3-07/7. 04 SHiZ 3
OPENING LOWER— EF====f==gF==== 7] ?/ Pue 0472272 029 é;% 8 S
SV BSTRATE PANEL (REF.)[ Mia ‘?/M PRODUCT REVISED ",,%)/) = -
OTHERS AFS)/EETOIC'L[\)I;\ M%TE%S%\/ HSE h(IZTION WITH EXTERIOR Building Code o 48
- NO LOUVER _ NOA-No. 23-0426.04 iy
SMPER_HHEN I AFD—20 DAMPER MULLION SECTION AT LOUVER NOANo.____25-8426.04 Ml
MULLIONS EXIST MID—SPAN_PANEL el et (h68
(DAMPER OPERATOR NOT SHOWN, IS PART OF THIS o R

(FOR DAMPER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE HORIZONTAL CROSS SECTION Mismf.Dade Product Ceh SHEET NO.
APPROVAL) AFD—20 DAMPER DETAIL THIS SHEET) lami}_Pade Froductightrol 14 15 |




B ATD_20 DAMPER (ALL PARTS BY ARROW UNIED INDUSTRES) [ wea | wws |
@ — A ~— 5.000 ——-‘ } 2008 mem # ITEM_DESCRIPTION | MANUFACTURER/NOTES e Picaves ||
C—BRACKET TO ALLOW ,_L__ i i T PARTS
ACCESS TO DAMPER/LOUVER 0.875 If 0.078 1] 1.500 Jl 0.078 36 |HEAD & SILL FRAME 6063—T5 ALUMINUM w
INSTALLATION SCREWS. WITHIN 67 ] — L 695315 ALUMINUM g
OF ENDS & MAX. 18" 0.C. 5| PALP-EE e ALUAN
- ‘ HEAD & SILL FRAME @JAMB 40 |BLADE LINKAGE ASSEMBLY BY AWV &
—— ER . DAMPER 41_[JAMB SEAL 304 STAINLESS STEEL
FRAME WIDTH FRAME WIDTH 6.375 3.520 42 _|BLADE STOP 6063-T5 ALUMINUM z
—0.078 — 0.078 2.754 23 |BLADE STOP (OPTIONAL) 6063—T5 ALUMINUM £
! 44 |SILL PAN 5052-H32_ALUMINUM g
= 0.666 << J 2 I > 0.666 D T— 45 |Z-BRACKET 5052—H32 ALUMINUM 4
T 0.216 -1 0.008 46| CONTINUOUS SUPPORT ANGLE 6063-T5 ALUMINUM <
' BLADE 47 | C—BRACKET 5052-H32 ALUMINUM o
DLAVE = 48 |CHANNEL BRACKET 5052-H32_ALUMINUM z
e o ;E - — — HALF BLADE 'JAMB SEAL 49 | C—BRACKET 5052—H32 ALUMINUM ®
E==3 = = 50 |1-PIECE SILL PAN 5052—H32_ALUMINUM =
MISC. FASTENERS &
i | 535 [NO. 8 X 3/4" SELF DRILLING SCREW WITHIN Z° OF CORNERS & MAX. 12 0.C.
= o 0.875 E S.755 __ [754 [NO. 8 X 1/2" SELF DRILLING SCREW 4 PER PLATE
== = 55 |NO. 8 X 3/4 SELF DRILUNG SCREW 2 PER Z—BRACKET
) 3.125 0.125 56 [1/4-20 X 3/4 BOLT & NUT WITHIN 1 1/2° FROM ENDS & MAX. 4 O.C.
H— 0.078 =~ 57 |NO. 8 X 3/4” SELF DRILLING SCREW 2 PER CHANNEL BRACKET o
B gf 1,125 J SEALS & SEALANTS Z .
_____ LN —{——__"___ 0.078  1.000 __1 ‘_‘_ 5.875 |61 JBLADE SEAL [SOUD_SILICONE X-E‘éé o
T
4 L-lJ-l“‘ O~ o
) e8]
: @ae s Ot
= O
PANEL (REFJT™ !E jL 0.125 ——l‘ SILL PAN | %55@é
' : o= = FOR USE WITH 2—PIECE SILL PAN CONDITION o=z
EXTERIOR - ( L DITION) 23
AF 1.500 0.125 — _Z¥s
D—20 DAMPER MULLION ‘ | 0.063 ~—H-— £ <
SECTION AT LOUVER MULLION f 1.500 f ' MIN. 2.912 %
(FOR DAMPER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE OTHER 1.500 i —ﬂ W g ‘* | . 5500 Z
DAMPER MULLION SECTION ON SHEET 14) e SLan | T 2.300 g o125 - & E
. 2. i 1.125 l :
; Z SRACKET ‘ 1500 1.125 0.125 f % %
. (49Z—BRACKET (47)COVER (49)C=BRACKET & s
MAX. FRAME WIDTH OF ANY SINGLE LENGTH = 3" CONTlNUOUS PLATE C—BRACKET FNETH = 3° é gé 8q
AFD—20 DAMPER PANEL IS 48”7 SUPPORT - LENGTH = 3" 3| 24338
o x5 éi"i
AL E
SEAL ALL STITCH WELDED SEAMS — ] <| ¥33:s
WITH SILICONE SEALANT ' f ep— gg: ER
2088
. =
‘ : > 0 lorid Q ;’
g%lé |§OUVER DETAILS, s 23077 O¢ e -
= N | B Expi _ - \ /, "]
HEETS 1-9 0.125 5 }/ % (/550 S B u
- > .'. o 27
‘ (é i s :E&’ P EE
=Sy 9| e
J =iz 3 ki g
_ PRODUCTREVISED 2%+ S ©
gs _tlzg_mplty:indg with the Florida”,, ¢\>>°~.’:
e Ing ode .'°-¢. se®®
(50)1=PIECE_SILL PAN NOANo. . _23-0426.08 4,58y
' Mgy

Ex&;’tion Date: %34/22/2029
By: ]@f' Ao

Miami/:Dade ProductTontrol




